

Poncho 8 MAIN INGREDIENTS Allergen Info

ALLERGENS	Tortilla	Taco	Whole wheat tortilla	Tomato rice	Brown rice	Black beans	Pinto beans	Peppers & onions	Vegetarian	Chicken	Chicken Mole	Steak	Brasilia Beef	Barbacoa	Pork	Mild salsa	Medium salsa	Hot salsa	Sour cream	Jalapenos	Guacamole	Cheese	Salad	Nachos	Mushroom quesadilla	Chorizo quesadilla
Cereals (wheat, gluten)																										
Crustaceans																										
Eggs																										
Fish																										
Peanuts																										
Soybeans																										
Milk																										
Nuts																										
Celery																										
Mustard																										
Sesame seeds																										
Sulphur Dioxide																										
Lupin																										
Molluscs																										
Suitable for vegan																										
Suitable for vegetarian																										

(note: chicken may contain trace amounts of nut products)

Poncho 8 GRAB & SIDES Allergens

ALLERGENS	Bacon breakfast wrap	Mushroom breakfast	Brownie	Gluten free choc brownie	Churros	Cinnamon	Nachos	Mild salsa	Medium salsa	Hot salsa	Sour cream	Cholula Sauce	Guacamole
Cereals (wheat, gluten)	Red	Red	Red		Red	Red	Red						
Crustaceans													
Eggs	Red	Red	Red	Red									
Fish													
Peanuts													
Soybeans			Red	Red									
Milk, Dairy	Red	Red	Red	Red							Red		
Nuts													
Celery													
Mustard													
Sesame seeds													
Sulphur Dioxide				Red									
Lupin													
Molluscs													
Suitable for vegan							Blue	Blue	Blue	Blue		Blue	Blue
Suitable for vegetarian		Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple	Purple
Contains MSG													

(at levels of 10mg per kg or litre)

Cinnamon

Traces of Nuts, Soya & Sesame